		alor	<u>ج</u> ،		ANY OKD No. 040302-0426		
FORM PTO-1595 (modified)	The state of the s	09-12-20		<u>, </u>	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
(Rev 6-93)	F			ER SHEET	Patent and Trademark Office		
				A OLIS Hec.a	PEAT/PTD 0 5 JAN 2005		
To the Director of the United		1030793		u the attached origina	I documents or copies thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party	(ies):		2. Name	and address of receive	ving party(ies):		
Yasushi NAKAJIMA (07/26/04) Keiko KUSHIBIKI (07/26/04) Itaru SHIBATA (07/26/04) Fuminori SATOU (07/30/04)			NISSAN MOTOR CO., LTD. 2, Takara-cho, Kanagawa-ku Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa-ken Japan				
Additional conveying party(ie	ic) N	10					
Nature of conveyance:	·2) [V	<u> </u>					
•	GNMENT						
Execution Date:			A delition	al mama(a) 9 address () -#bd2 NO		
4. Application number(s) or	ove dates	r(s)·	Additiona	al name(s) & address(es) attached? NO		
If this is being filed togeth A. Patent Applicati			[e of the application is: 3. Patent Number(s):	July 26 and 30, 2004		
		Additional numbe	rs attached	? NO			
Name and address of par concerning document sho				number of applications			
Glenn Law			7. Total	fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41):	\$40.00		
FOLEY & LARDN			X Ch	eck Enclosed			
Washington Hark 3000 K Street, N.V		0	Ch	arge to deposit accour	nt		
Washington, D.C.			8. Deposit account number: 19-0741				
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPA	CE			
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my known copy of the original document be required in this matter to a Glenn Law	nt. The Comm the above-ider	nissioner is hereby a ntified deposit accou	utnorized ant.	ature	nd any attached copy is a true al recordation fees which may		
		Total number of pag	es includi	ig cover sneet, attachi	ments, and document: 3		
01/11/2005 SNAJARRU 00 05 FC:8621		1 0.00 OP					

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

name and address of assignee		SSAN MOTO 2, Takar			ı, Yokoha	ma-shi,	Kanagawa-ke	n, Japan
(hereinafter ASS) relating to	IGNE	E) all right, titl	le and intere	est for the United St	ates, its territori	es and posses	ssions in and to this in	nvention
title of invention	FUE	L CELL						
as set forth in this	s Unite	ed States Pater	nt Application	on				
check one		executed con- executed on Serial No.	currently he	rewith	Filed			_

in and to said United States Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made;

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith;

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith:

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention;

Each of the undersigned hereby grants the firm of FOLEY & LARDNER the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

NAMES AND SIGNATURES OF INVENTORS						
Name: Yasushi NAKAJIMA	Signature: Yasushi Nakasima	Date: 7/26/2004				
Name: Keiko KUSHIBIKI	Signature: Heika Mushibiki	Date: 7/26/2014				
Name: Itaru SHIBATA	Signature: Otaru Shipata	Date: 7/26/2004				
Name: Fuminori SATOU	Signature: Juminon Saton	Date: 7/30/2004				
Name:	Signature:	Date:				
NAMES AND SIGNATURES OF WITNESSES						
Name:	Signature:	Date:				
Name:	Signature:	Date:				

Note: Prima facie evidence of execution may optionally be obtained by execution of this document before a U.S. Consul or before a local officer authorized to administer oaths whose authority is proved by a certificate from a U.S. Consul.

-2-

RECORDED: 01/05/2005